

No. Election / Syndicate /KAU/2021

NOTIFICATION

Election of a representative of the University of Kerala from among the members of the Senate to the General Council of the Kerala Agricultural University

(Under Section 10- Other members (1) of the Kerala Agricultural University Act, 2001)

Read:

University Notifications No. Election/ Syndicate/KAU/2021 dated, 16.02.2021, 25.03.2021 & 17.05.2021.

It is hereby notified that Dr. Pramod Kiran R.B., Assistant Professor, Dept. of Aquatic Biology and Fisheries, University of Kerala, Kariavattom. has been declared duly elected as the representative of the Senate of the University of Kerala, to the General Council of the Kerala Agricultural University, as required under Section 10 - Other members (1) of the Kerala Agricultural University Act 2001, at the election held at the meeting of the Senate on 15.03.2021 at the University Buildings, Thiruvananthapuram.

By Order of the Vice-Chancellor

University Buildings Thiruvananthapuram

Date: 24.05.2021

Dr.K.S.Anil Kumar Registrar / Returning Officer

To

Dr. Pramod Kiran R.B.

Assistant Professor,

Dept. of Aquatic Biology and Fisheries, Kariavattom.

Copy to:

- The Registrar, Kerala Agricultural University, Thrissur (with covering Letter)
- The Members of the Senate/Syndicate
- PS to VC, PVC
- PA to Registrar/CE/FO/DCDC/DP &D/IQAC
- The Ac.A1/AdB1/AdA1/AdAV/Audit Section 5.
- 6. The Govt. Auditor
- 7. The Standing Counsel/Legal Advisor
- The PRO 8.
- Stock File 9.
- 10. File Copy